



## Section: COMBI 45S 45S COMBI CH (Sprint) JP47 B4Z (XTE50)

Pos.	Quantity	Spare part No	Description	Kit	Notes	New
	24- 344 504 4390 603 623					
1	1	1	1117-1144-01		Deck-yellow	
1		1	1117-1144-08		Deck-green	
2	1	1	1117-1173-01		Shaft-backside	
3	2	2	1111-3164-01		Wheel axle bolt	
4	2	2	1117-1304-01		Wheel protection ca	
5	1	1	1117-1174-01		Height adjust lever	
6	2	2	1111-2663-01		Wheel	
6		2	1111-2665-01		Wheel assy	Inkl. pos 74
7		4	9694-0003-00		Washer	
7	2	2	9699-0037-02		Washer	
8	1	1	1117-3008-01		Baffle-rear	
9	14	14	9836-9516-12		Screw	
10	1	1	1117-1156-01		Rear flap-yellow	
10		1	1117-1156-05		Rear flap-green	
11	1	1	1117-1143-01		Shaft	
12	1	1	1117-1126-01		Spring-rear flap	
13	1	1	1117-1155-01		Flap holder-yellow	
13		1	1117-1155-05		Flap holder-green	
14	1	1	1117-3007-01		Baffle-front	
15	2	2	9699-0078-02		Washer	
16	2	2	9716-0831-02		Nut	
17	1	1	1117-1334-01		Front shaft	
18	2	2	9595-0212-00		Locating pin	
19	1	1	1117-1130-01		Connection rod	
20	2	2	1111-3163-01		Wheel	
21	2	2	1111-2804-01		Hub cap-yellow	
22	2	2	1111-2815-01		Hub cap-yellow	
23	6	6	1117-1131-01		Nut	
24	6	6	9699-0028-02		Flat washer	
25	4	4	1117-1364-01		Screw	
26	2	2	9898-0845-12		Screw	
27	1	1	9948-0635-16		Screw	
28	1	1	9699-0025-02		Washer	
29	4	4	9579-0008-00		Cable holder	
30	2	2	1117-3194-01		Locking knob	
31	6	6	9799-0831-02		Nut	
32	2	2	9799-0631-02		Nut	
33	1	1	1117-1149-01		Handle-lower part	
34	1	1	1117-1095-01		Handle-upper part	
35	1	1	1117-3221-01		OPC lever	
36		1	1117-1230-01		Blade mount	
36	1	1	1117-1387-01		Blade holder	
37		1	1117-1157-05		Grassbag cover-gree	Inkl. pos 68
37	1	1	1117-1157-01		Grassbag cover-yell	Inkl. pos 68
38	1	1	1117-1218-01		Lower grass bag	
39	2	2	9997-0830-16		Screw	30 mm
39		1	1117-1179-01		Bolt	M8 x 55
40	2	2	9865-0816-16		Screw	
41	3	3	9678-0009-02		Lock washer	
42	1	1	9600-0014-00		Key	
43		1	1117-1203-01		Blade	
43	1	1	1117-3015-01		Blade	
44		1	1111-3289-01		Engine cover-black	
44	1	1	1111-3289-03		Engine cover-yellow	
45	1	1	1117-3001-01		Mulch plug	
46	1	1	1117-1065-01		Spring washer	
47	1	1	9987-5251-12		Screw	
48	2	2	9997-0614-16		Screw	
49	2	2	1117-1175-01		Washer	
50	1	1	1117-1120-01		Spring	
51	2	2	9591-0011-00		Pin	
52	2	2	1117-1083-01		Safety ring	
53	4	4	1111-2830-01		Support washer	
54	2	2	1111-3075-01		Pinion-plastic whee	
55	1	1	1117-1190-01		Clutch cable	Inkl. pos 72
56	1	1	1117-1114-01		Support	

## Section: COMBI 45S 45S COMBI CH (Sprint) JP47 B4Z (XTE50)

Pos.	Quantity	Spare part No	Description	Kit	Notes	New
	24- 344 504 4390 603 623					
57	1	1	1	9595-0258-00	Locating pin	
58	1	1	1	9865-0616-16	Screw	
59	1	1	1	1117-3017-01	V-belt	
60	1	1	1	1117-1268-01	Bolt	M8 x 40
61	2	2	2	9699-0062-02	Flat washer	
62	1	1	1	1117-1147-01	Transmission cap	
63	4	4		1117-1193-01	Wheel bushing	
63			4	9549-0053-00	Ball bearing	
64	2	2	2	1117-1161-01	Wheel protection	
65	1	1	1	1111-2927-01	Battery holder	
66	2	2	2	9549-0043-00	Ball bearing	
67	2	2	2	1111-3256-01	Drive key	
68	1	1		1117-1135-01	.Cover-yellow	
68			1	1117-1135-02	.Cover-black	
69	1	1	1	1117-3018-01	.Pulley	
70	1	1	1	1111-2382-01	.Pin	
71	1	1	1	1117-3016-01	Gear box assy	Inkl. pos 69, 70
72	1	1	1	1134-3203-04	.Cable protector	
73	1	1	1	1117-1183-01	Engine brake cable	
74			2	1111-9047-01	.Ball bearing kit	
74	4	4		1111-1273-01	Bushing	
75	1	1	1	1117-1116-01	Rope holder	
76	2	2	2	9836-9512-12	Screw	
77	1	1	1	1117-1355-01	Socket wrench	
78	1	1	1	1117-1374-01	Control handle	
79	1	1		1117-3030-01	Assy kit	
79			1	1117-3237-01	Assy. kit	
A34			4	9699-0024-02	Flat washer	
A36			1	1117-3090-02	Dashboard-green	
A45			1	1117-3105-01	Throttle control	
A58			4	9799-0531-02	Nut	
A63			3	1117-3121-01	Screw	M5 x 60
A64			1	9997-0545-12	Screw	M5 x 45
A76			1	1117-1258-01	Knob	